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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2022

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)

HRRTF Funding

State Funding

Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel
Contractor's Fuel Usage
Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

8,442.0
1,075.0
2,335.0
60.0
11,912.0

22,053.7

5,730.1
21,438.3
44,696.1
93,918.3

105,830.2

67,933.3
13,215.2
5,497.1
3,984.7
597.3
1,163.8
3,794.4
7,955.7
1,688.9
105,830.2

Budget

$ 703.5
89.6

194.6

5.0

992.7

1,837.8

4775

1,786.5
3,724.7
7,826.5

$ 8819.2

$ 60351
734.3

4871

332.1

49.8

1371

316.5

567.1

160.2

$ 8819.2

Line of Credit balance as of June 30, 2022, is $3,087,034.85

$

$

$

$
$

Month to Date

Actual

895.8
75.3
203.5
29
1,177.5

(377.3)

341.6
5,930.7
3,724.7
9,619.7

10,797.2

7,245.4
1,151.3
545.8
356.9
42.7
78.8
345.7
621.8
207.0
10,595.2
200.7

$

$

$

$

Variance
192.3 273 %
(14.3) (16.0) %
9.0 46 %
2.1) (41.4) %
184.9 186 %
(2,215.1) (120.5) %
(135.9) (28.5) %
4,144.2 2320 %
- - %
1,793.2 229 %
1,978.0
(1,210.3) (20.1) %
(416.9) (56.8) %
(58.7) (12.0) %
(24.9) (7.5) %
7.1 14.2 %
58.3 425 %
(29.1) 9:2) %
(54.8) (9.6) %
(46.8) (29.3) %
(1,776.0)
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Budget

$ 8,442.0
1,075.0
2,335.0

60.0
11,912.0

22,053.7

5,730.1
21,438.3
44,696.1
93,918.3

$ 105,830.2

$ 67,9333
13,215.2
5,497.1
3,984.7

597.3

1,163.8
3,794.4
7,955.7
1,688.9

$ 105,830.2

Year to Date

Actual

$ 8,306.4
1,244.8
2,432.0

77.2
12,060.5

11,813.4

3,523.2
33,795.9
44,696.1
93,828.6

$ 105,889.0

$ 682852
10,373.3
4,388.4
4,083.1
515.1
1,109.1
4,160.8
6,684.0
1,381.8

$  101,480.9

$ 44082

Variance

$  (1356)
169.8

97.1

17.2

148.5

(10,240.3)

(2,206.9)
12,357.5

(89.7)
$ 588

$  (3519)
2,841.8
608.7
(98.5)

82.2

54.7
(366.4)
12717
307.0

$ 43494

June 2022

(1.6) %
158 %
42 %
28.7 %
12 %

(46.4) %

(38.5) %
576 %

(0.1) %

(0.5) %
215 %
11 %
(2.5) %
138 %
47 %
9.7) %
16.0 %
182 %



-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS June 2022

MAX, PCS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2022 Annual Month to Date Year to Date
| Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance
Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue $ 6111 § 509 § 5.7 § 78 153 % § 6111 § 434.6 $ (1764)  (28.9)%
RTS Program 5,730.1 4775 341.6 (135.9) (28.5) % 5,730.1 3523.2 (2206.9)  (38.5) %
TOTAL REVENUE $ 63413 § 5284 § 4004 § (1282 $§ 6343 § 39578 $ (2,383
Personnel Services § 48110 '§ 4009 § 308 § 901 25% § 48110 § 3,536 § 17574 36.5 %
Contract Services 644.0 53.7 a7 19.0 354 % 644.0 353.6 2904 451 %
Materials & Supplies 699.4 58.3 45.2 13.1 22.5 % 699.4 413.6 285.8 409 %
Utilities 48.7 4.1 1.2 29 A % 48.7 246 241 495 %
Casualties & Liabiliies 138.2 115 8.6 3.0 256 % 138.2 1124 5.7 186 %
TOTAL EXPENSE $ 63413 § 5284 § 4004 § 1282 $§ 6343 § 39578 $ 23833
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) § : $
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T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses June 2022

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date  Year to Date

Federal Funding (5307/5337) $ 318 § 21032
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 318 § 21032
Personnel Services $ 214 § 494.6
Contract Services 4.4 1,007.1
Materials & Supplies - 22.6
Other Miscellaneous Expenses - 578.8
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 318 $§ 21032
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ $
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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Jun 2022

Farebox Revenue
MO Juimg
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-
OPERATING CROSSWALK June 2022

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY [gefe)\YelRIp/:yyp) +/(-)
REVENUE
Passenger Revenue S 8,442.0 S 587.5 B N S (135.6)
Advertising Revenue S 1,075.0 S 75.2 B 1,244.8 IS 169.8
Other Transportation Revenue S 2,335.0 S 2,432.0 BS 2,432.0 IS 97.0
Non-Transportation Revenue S 60.0 S 27.3 B 77.2 BN 17.2
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) S 22,053.7 S - S AEIENS S (10,240.3)
HRRTF! S 5,730.1 S 3,523.2 B 3,523.2 IS (2,206.9)
State Funding S 21,438.3 S - S 33,795.9 IS 12,357.6
Local Funding S 44,696.1 S = S 44,696.1 IS =
TOTAL REVENUE: $105,830.2 S 6,645.2 B 105,889.0 B 58.8
EXPENSE
Personnel Services S 67,933.3 S 4,424.8 B 68,285.2 IS (351.9)
Services S 13,215.2 S 672.2 B 10,373.4 B 2,841.8
Materials & Supplies S 10,078.9 S 614.7 BS 9,486.6 IS 592.3
Utilities S 1,163.8 S 71.9 B 1,109.1 IS 54.7
Casualties & Liabilities S 3,794.4 S 269.6 B 4,160.8 S (366.4)
Purchased Transportation S 7,955.7 S 433.1 BS 6,684.0 IS 1,271.7
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 1,688.9 S 89.4 B 1,381.7 IS 307.2
TOTAL EXPENSE: $105,830.2 S 6,575.7 B 101,480.8 B 4,349.4
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE: S - S 69.5 4,408.2 IS 4,408.2

Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for MAX, PCS and 15-minute increment.
Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

Draft Financial Statement

6



LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2022

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share
Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total:

Plus: Federal Aid
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution:

Operating Expenses:

BUDGET

S 44,696.1
S 7,676.7

TOTAL LOCALITY

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET

S 44,696.1
S 7,676.7

ACTUAL

S 44,696.1
S 7,718.9

June 2022

VARIANCE

$ _
S 42.2

$ 52,372.8

$ 52,372.8

$ 52,415.0

S 42.2

S 22,053.7
$ 21,438.3

S 22,053.7
$ 21,438.3

$11,813.4
$ 33,795.9

$ (10,240.3)
$ 12,357.6

S 95,864.8

S 95,864.8

$ 98,024.3

S 2,159.5

S 95,864.8

S 95,864.8

S 93,685.6

S (2,179.2)

Locality Budget Status to Date’: $4,338.7
KPI

Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

8.0%

8.2%
8.1%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2022

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share
Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total:

Plus: Federal Aid
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution:

Operating Expenses:

Locality Budget Status to Date’:

KPI
Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

ANNUAL
BUDGET

CHESAPEAKE
YEAR-TO-DATE

June 2022

BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

$2,684.3 S$2,6843 S$2,6843 S -
S 4159 S 4159 S 3767 S (39.2)
$3,100.2 $3,100.2 $3,061.0 S (39.2)
$§1,552.6 S$1,552.6 $1,2355 S (317.1)
$1,304.2 S$1,3042 $2,1200 $ 815.8
$5957.0 $5957.0 $6,4165 S  459.5
$5957.0 S$5,957.0 $5,984.0 S 27.0
S 4325
7.0% 6.3%
6.3%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION June 2022

HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 46483 S 4,6483 S 46483 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 8149 S 8149 S 7021 S (112.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 5463.2 S 5463.2 S 53504 S (112.8)
Plus: Federal Aid S 2,5124 S 2,5124 S 1,303.9 S (1,208.5)

State Aid S 2,276.7 S 2,276.7 S 3,413.7 S 1,137.0
Total Revenue Contribution: $10,252.3 $10,252.3 $10,068.0 S (184.3)
Operating Expenses: $10,252.3 $10,252.3 S 9,530.8 S (721.5)
Locality Budget Status to Date': S 537.2

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 7.9% 7.4%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION June 2022

NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 73744 S 73744 S 7,3744 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,4685 S 1,4685 S 1,195.7 S (272.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88429 S 88429 S 8570.1 S (272.8)
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,790.0 S 3,790.0 S 1,734.4 S (2,055.6)

State Aid S 36399 S 3,6399 S 53943 S 1,754.4
Total Revenue Contribution: S 16,272.8 $16,272.8 $15,698.8 S (574.0)
Operating Expenses: $ 16,272.8 $16,272.8 S 14,960.9 S (1,311.9)
Locality Budget Status to Date: $ 737.9

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 9.0% 8.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.3%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION June 2022
NORFOLK

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL
BUDGET

(Dollars in Thousands)

BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $19,408.4 S 19,408.4 S 19,4084 S -

Plus: Local Farebox S 3,3204 S 3,3204 S 3,589.7 S 269.3

Locality Share - Sub-Total: $22,728.8 $22,728.8 $22,9981 S 269.3

Plus: Federal Aid S 85928 S 85928 S 3,253.4 S (5,339.4)
State Aid S 9,110.2 S 9,110.2 S$14,153.4 S 5,043.2

Total Revenue Contribution: S 40,431.8 S$40,431.8 S 40,4049 S (26.9)

Operating Expenses: $40,431.8 S$40,431.8 $38,974.4 S (1,457.4)

Locality Budget Status to Date™: $ 1,430.5

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 8.2% 9.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.9%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2022

(Dollars in Thousands)

ANNUAL
BUDGET

PORTSMOUTH

BUDGET

ACTUAL

June 2022

YEAR-TO-DATE

VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $2,8349 52,8349 528349 S -

Plus: Local Farebox S 5143 S 5143 S 517.2 S 2.9

Locality Share - Sub-Total: $3,349.2 S53,349.2 S$3,3521 S 2.9

Plus: Federal Aid $1,684.1 S$1,684.1 S$1,2252 S (458.9)
State Aid $1,4155 S$1,4155 S$2,313.8 S 898.3

Total Revenue Contribution: $6,448.8 $6,4488 S$6,891.1 S 4423

Operating Expenses: $6,448.8 $6,448.8 56,5156 S 66.8

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 375.5

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 8.0% 7.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.0%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION June 2022

VIRGINIA BEACH

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 7,745.8 S 7,7458 S 7,745.8 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,142.7 S 1,142.7 S 1,3375 S 194.8
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88885 S 88885 S 90833 S 194.8
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,921.8 S 3921.8 S 3,061.0 S (860.8)

State Aid S 3,691.8 S 3691.8 S 6,400.7 S 2,708.9
Total Revenue Contribution: $16,502.1 S 16,502.1 S 18,545.0 S 2,042.9
Operating Expenses: $16,502.1 $16,502.1 S$17,7199 S 1,217.8
Locality Budget Status to Date™: $ 825.1

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 6.9% 7.5%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.1%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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